[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

CITY or
WOLVERHAMPTON
COUNCIL

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 000346
Date 05 August 2016

Closed Council Tax Account — Midland Heart Ltd

Request:

| am seeking information in respect of all “closed” Council Tax accounts for the
period 1% April 2006 to 31 March 2016 with a credit balance for Midland Heart Ltd
(Please also check legacy operating names; Keynote, Focus, Touchstone and Urban
Heart — Housing Associations).

| wish the following fields returned, preferably in Excel format via email:
e Council Tax property address
e End date on the account
e Amount of credit on the account

| am aware that the release or publication of Council Tax data is generally restricted
as per the Data Protection Act 1998. However, the Data Protection Act ONLY relates
to living individuals, not organisations, and as such my request does not infringe on
the Data Protection Act onto which councils are bound in relation to the disclosure of
Council Tax data.

Please see attached.



Primary Liable party name Full Property Address Account End date |Outstanding Debt

Midland Heart Ltd
Midland Heart Ltd
Midland Heart Ltd
Midland Heart Ltd
Midland Heart Ltd
Midland Heart Ltd
Midland Heart Ltd
Midland Heart Ltd
Midland Heart Ltd
Midland Heart Ltd
Midland Heart Ltd
Midland Heart Ltd
Midland Heart Ltd
Midland Heart Ltd
Midland Heart Ltd
Midland Heart Ltd
Midland Heart Ltd
Midland Heart Ltd
Midland Heart Ltd
Midland Heart Ltd
Midland Heart

Midland Heart Ltd
Midland Heart Ltd
Midland Heart Ltd
Midland Heart Ltd
Midland Heart Ltd
Midland Heart

Midland Heart Ltd
Midland Heart Ltd
Midland Heart Ltd
Midland Heart

28, Firsbrook House, Firsbrook Close, Farndale, Wolverhampton, WV6 OUD
38, Firsbrook House, Firsbrook Close, Farndale, Wolverhampton, WV6 OUD
40, Firsbrook House, Firsbrook Close, Farndale, Wolverhampton, WV6 0UD
53, Firsbrook House, Firsbrook Close, Farndale, Wolverhampton, WV6 OUD
54, Firsbrook House, Firsbrook Close, Farndale, Wolverhampton, WV6 OUD
49, Firsbrook House, Firsbrook Close, Farndale, Wolverhampton, WV6 0UD
51, Firsbrook House, Firsbrook Close, Farndale, Wolverhampton, WV6 OUD
43, Firsbrook House, Firsbrook Close, Farndale, Wolverhampton, WV6 0UD
55, Firsbrook House, Firsbrook Close, Farndale, Wolverhampton, WV6 OUD
44, Firsbrook House, Firsbrook Close, Farndale, Wolverhampton, WV6 0UD
29, Firsbrook House, Firsbrook Close, Farndale, Wolverhampton, WV6 OUD
57, Firsbrook House, Firsbrook Close, Farndale, Wolverhampton, WV6 OUD
30, Firsbrook House, Firsbrook Close, Farndale, Wolverhampton, WV6 OUD
47, Firsbrook House, Firsbrook Close, Farndale, Wolverhampton, WV6 0UD
45, Firsbrook House, Firsbrook Close, Farndale, Wolverhampton, WV6 0UD
41, Firsbrook House, Firsbrook Close, Farndale, Wolverhampton, WV6 0UD
Flat B, 16, Merridale Road, Wolverhampton, WV3 9SB

39, Firsbrook House, Firsbrook Close, Farndale, Wolverhampton, WV6 OUD
42, Firsbrook House, Firsbrook Close, Farndale, Wolverhampton, WV6 0UD
60, Firsbrook House, Firsbrook Close, Farndale, Wolverhampton, WV6 OUD
122, Chester Street, Whitmore Reans, Wolverhampton, WV6 OPU

34, Firsbrook House, Firsbrook Close, Farndale, Wolverhampton, WV6 OUD
4, Cherry Street, Wolverhampton, WV3 0QW

35, Firsbrook House, Firsbrook Close, Farndale, Wolverhampton, WV6 OUD
43, St Matthews Place, 270 Willenhall Road, Wolverhampton, WV1 2JN

33, Firsbrook House, Firsbrook Close, Farndale, Wolverhampton, WV6 OUD
101, Dudley Road, Wolverhampton, WV2 3DE

31, Firsbrook House, Firsbrook Close, Farndale, Wolverhampton, WV6 OUD
37, Firsbrook House, Firsbrook Close, Farndale, Wolverhampton, WV6 OUD
24 Firsbrook House, Firsbrook Close, Farndale, Wolverhampton, WV6 0UD
193a, Lea Road, Penn Fields, Wolverhampton, WV3 OLG

15/12/2014
17/02/2015
03/03/2015
23/04/2015
10/03/2015
29/03/2015
12/04/2015
12/04/2015
21/04/2015
21/04/2015
02/12/2014
03/05/2015
19/05/2015
24/05/2015
17/06/2015
31/05/2015
13/08/2014
17/06/2015
25/06/2015
06/08/2015
14/04/2015
18/08/2015
01/06/2014
04/12/2014
18/08/2014
08/12/2014
22/09/2013
04/01/2015
25/01/2015
05/06/2016
16/03/2015

-1967.1
-1703.88
-1646.3
-1629.82
-1617.5
-1539.35
-1480.92
-1480.92
-1443.27
-1443.27
-1404.98
-1393.08
-1326.14
-1305.23
-1286.37
-1275.93
-1223.66
-1204.82
-1171.35
-995.66
-982.7
-961.11
-730.83
-694.97
-618.96
-464.77
-444.42
-353.71
-267.34
-159
-41.13
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